
 
Rates and Regulatory Affairs 
Facsimile:  503.721.2516 

 
 
 
 
March 28, 2011 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Attention:  Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street, NE, Suite 215 
Post Office Box 2148 
Salem, Oregon 97308-2148 
 
Re: OPUC Docket UM 1182 
 

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural (“NW Natural” or “Company”), 
files a Request for Change to Service List in the above referenced docket.  This document is 
being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center. 
 

Thank you for your assistance.  If you have any questions, please call me at (503) 
226-4211 extension 3589. 

 
Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Kelley C. Miller 
 
Kelley C. Miller 
Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
 
enclosure 
 
 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 

OR OREGON 
 

UM 1182 
 

In The Matter of Northwest Independent ) 
Power Producers Coalition Petition )  REQUEST FOR CHANGE 
for an Investigation Regarding )  TO SERVICE LIST  
Competitive Bidding )   
   
 
 

Northwest Natural Gas Company (“NW Natural”) respectfully requests the Public 

Utility Commission of Oregon (“OPUC”) remove the party listed below from the official service 

list in this proceeding. 

  
  
 REMOVE 
 Joe Ross 
 220 NW 2nd Ave 
 Portland, OR 97209 
  
 
  
 
DATED this 28th day of March 2011 
 
 
        /s/ Kelley C. Miller                 
     Kelley C. Miller, Staff Assistant 
     Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
     NW Natural 
     220 NW Second Avenue 
     Portland, OR 97209-3991 
     (503) 226-4211 x3589 (telephone) 
     (503) 721-2516 (telecopier) 
     kelley.miller@nwnatural.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on the 28th day of March, 2011, I served the foregoing 
NORTHWEST NATURAL’S REQUEST TO CHANGE SERVICE LIST in OPUC Docket No. UM 
1182 upon all parties on the service list in this docket by electronic mail and, where paper 
service is not waived, by U.S. First Class mail. 
 
 
         /s/ Kelley C. Miller                 
      Kelley C. Miller, Staff Assistant 
      Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
      NW NATURAL 
      220 NW Second Avenue 
      Portland, Oregon 97209-3991 
      (503) 226-4211, extension 3589 
 
 

OPUC DOCKET NO. UM 1182 
 
Janet L Prewitt, Assistant AG       W 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us 

Matt Hale, Manager Energy Technology       W 
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
matt.hale@state.or.us 

Vijay A Satyal, Senior Policy Analyst       W 
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us 

Ann L Fisher, Attorney at Law        W 
AF LEGAL & CONSULTING SERVICES 
energlaw@aol.com 

David J Meyer, VP & Chief Counsel       W 
AVISTA CORPORATION 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Patrick Ehrbar, Manager, Rates & Tariffs        W 
AVISTA UTILITIES 
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Katherine Barnard, Mgr, Regulatory Affairs 
& Gas Supply        W             
CASCADE NATURAL GAS 
kathie.barnard@cngc.com 

Dennis Haider, Executive VP, Regulatory, 
Gas Supply & Bus Develop         W 
CASCADE NATURAL GAS 
dennis.haider@mdu.com 

Gordon Feighner, Energy Analyst       W 
CITIZENS’ UTILITY BOARD OR OREGON 
gordon@oregoncub.org 

Robert Jenks, Executive Director         W 
CITIZENS’ UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
bob@oregoncub.org 

G. Catriona McCracken, Legal Counsel         W 
CITIZENS’ UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
catriona@oregoncub.org 

Irion A Sanger, Associate Attorney        W 
DAVISON VAN CLEVE 
mail@dvclaw.com 

S Bradley Van Cleve        W 
DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC 
mail@dvclaw.com 

John W Stephens        W 
ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY 
stephens@eslerstephens.com; 
mec@eslerstephens.com 

Christa Bearry        W 
IDAHO POWER COMPANY 
cbearry@idahopower.com 

Lisa D Nordstrom, Attorney        W 
IDAHO POWER COMPANY 
lnordstrom@idahopower.com 
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Lisa F Rackner, Attorney        W 
MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC 
lisa@mcd-law.com 

David E Hamilton        W 
NORRIS & STEVENS 
davidh@norrstev.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, Senior Policy Associate        W 
NW ENERGY COALITION 
wendy@nwenergy.org 

Robert D Kahn, Executive Director        W 
NW INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS 
rkahn@nippc.org; rkahn@rdkco.com 

Jordan A White, Senior Counsel        W 
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT 
jordan.white@pacificorp.com 

Natalie Hocken, VP & General Counsel        W 
PACIFICORP 
natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com 

Oregon Dockets        W 
PACIFICORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com 

Patrick Hager, Rates & Regulatory Affairs        W 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 

V Denise Saunders        W 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
denise.saunders@pgn.com 

Maury Galbraith        W 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
maury.galbraith@state.or.us 

Michael T Weirich        W 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us 

Megan Walseth Decker        W 
RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT 
megan@rnp.org 

Gregory M Adams        W 
RICHARDSON & O’LEARY 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com 

Peter J Richardson        W 
RICHARDSON & O’LEARY PPLC 
peter@richardsonandoleary.com 

 


